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ApprovedbyAICTE,NewDelhi&AccreditedbyNAACwith‘A’Grade) 

ValleyCampus,PollachiHighways,Coimbatore,Tamilnadu. 
 
 

 
MAPPING OF COURSE OUTCOME AND PROGRAMME OUTCOME: 

CBCS PATTERN 

 

UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMMES B.E 

AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING (UG) 

REGULATION-2022 

 
 

 
Year 

 

 
Sem 

 

 
Course code 

& Name 

 

 
PO1 

 

 
PO2 

 

 
PO3 

 

 
PO4 

 

 
PO5 

 

 
PO6 

 

 
PO7 

 

 
PO8 

 

 
PO9 

 

 
PO 

10 

 

 
PO 

11 

 

 
PO 

12 

 

 
PSO 

1 

 

 
PSO 

2 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

I 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

I 

22MA1101 & 

Matrices and 

Calculus 
3 3 3 2.6 2.8 - - - - - - 2 1.8 2 

22ME1201 & 

Engineering 

Drawing 
3 2 2.6 - 2 - - - - 2.2 - 

1 
2 1.8 

22PH1151 & 

Physics for 

Non-Circuit 

Engineering 

3 2.6 2.6 1.6 2.2 1 1 - 1 - 1.6 2.2 2.4 1.4 

22HE1151 & 

English for 

Engineers 
2 1 - - 1 1 1.6 2.2 2.4 3 1 1.2 1 2 

22IT1151 & 

Python 

programming 

and practices 

2 3 3 - 2 - - - 2 - - 2 2 2 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

I 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

II 

22MA2102 & 

Differential 

Equations and 

Complex 

Variables 

3 3 3 2.4 2.4 - - - - - - 2 2 2 

22CY2101 & 

Environmental 

Studies 

2 1 1.7 - - 1 2 3 2 - - 2 - - 

22PH2101 & 

Basics of 

Material 

Science 

3 2.4 1.2 1.8 1.8 1 2 - - - - 1 2 2.2 

1 



 

  22CY2151  & 

Chemistry For 

Biological 

Sciences 

3 2 2 2 2 1 1 - - - - 1 1 1 

22AG2252 & 

Principles and 

Practices of Crop 

Production 

1 1.6 1.5 1 1.2 1.6 1 - 1 - - - 1.6 2 

22HE2151 & 

Effective 

Technical 

Communication 

1.6 1.6 1 1 1.2 2 1.8 1.8 2.2 3 1 2.8 1 1 

22ME2001 & 

Engineering 

Practices 

3 - 3 - 3 - - - 1 - - - 1 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

II 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

III 

22MA3109 & 

Laplace 

Transform, 

Fourier Series 

and Transforms 

3 2.8 3 2 2 

 

- 

 

- - -      - - 2.2 1.8 1.8 

22AG3201 & 

Soil Technology 2 4 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 

22AG3202 & 

Fluid 

Mechanics 

and Pumps 

3 3 3 2.6 2.8 2.6 2.2 1 1.3 1.5 1.8 1 3 2 

22AG3203 & 

Engineering 

Thermodynamics 3 2.6 2 2 1 2.4 2.4 - 2.6 1 1 2.4 2.4 2.6 

22AG3251 & 

Unit Operations 

in Agricultural 

Processing 
3 2 2 2 2 1 1 - 1 1 2 1 1 2 

22AG3252 & 

Surveying 

and Levelling 
3      3     2.6     2.4 

     1.8    1.2 1 1 2 1 1 
   1 2 2 

22AG3001 & 

Soil Technology 

Laboratory 
3 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 

2 
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MAPPING OF COURSE OUTCOME AND PROGRAMME OUTCOME: 

CBCS PATTERN 

 

UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMMES B.E 

AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING (UG) 

REGULATION-2019 

 
 

 
Year 

 

 
Sem 

 

 
Course code 

& Name 

 

 
PO1 

 

 
PO2 

 

 
PO3 

 

 
PO4 

 

 
PO5 

 

 
PO6 

 

 
PO7 

 

 
PO8 

 

 
PO9 

 

 
PO 

10 

 

 
PO 

11 

 

 
PO 

12 

 

 
PSO 

1 

 

 
PSO 

2 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

I 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

I 

19HE1101 & 

Technical 

English 

 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

1 
 

2 
 

2 
 

2 

19MA1102 & 

Calculus and 

Linear 

Algebra 

 
3 

 
3 

 
3 

 
3 

 
3 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

19ME1101 & 

Basics of 

Civil and 

Mechanical 

Engineering 

 
 

3 

 
 

1 

 
 

1 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

1 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

1 

 
 

3 

 
 

2 

19PH1151 & 

Applied 

Physics 

 

3 
 

2 
 

2 
 

2 
 

2 
 

1 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

1 
 

2 
 

2 

19CY1151 & 

Chemistry 

for Engineers 

 

3 
 

2 
 

2 
 

2 
 

2 
 

1 
 

1 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 

19CS1151 & 

Python 

programmin 

g and 

practices 

 
 

2 

 
 

3 

 
 

3 

 
 

- 

 
 

2 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

2 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

I 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

II 

19HE2101 & 

Business 

English for 

Engineers 

 
2 

 
2 

 
1 

 
1 

 
1 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
3 

 
1 

 
3 

 
1 

 
1 

19MA2101 & 

Differential 

Equations 

and Complex 

Variables 

 
 

3 

 
 

3 

 
 

3 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

19AG2104 & 

Principles of 

Food Science 

 
1 

 
1 

 
1 

 
1 

 
1 

 
1 

 
1 

 
- 

 
1 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
1 

 
2 

1 



 

  19PH2151 & 

Material 

Science 

 

3 
 

2 
 

1 
 

2 
 

2 
 

1 
 

2 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

1 
 

2 
 

2 

19CY2151 & 

Environment 

al studies 

 

2 
 

1 
 

1 
 

- 
 

- 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

2 
 

- 
 

- 
 

2 
 

- 
 

- 

19IT2151 & 

Programmin 

g in C 

 

2 
 

3 
 

3 
 

- 
 

2 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

2 
 

2 
 

2 

19ME2001 & 

Engineering 

Practices 

 

3 
 

- 
 

3 
  

3 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

1 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

1 
 

2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

II 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

III 

19MA3102 & 

Fourier 

Analysis and 

Transforms 

 
3 

 
3 

 
3 

 
1 

 
1 

 
2 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

19AG3201 & 

Soil Science 

and 

Engineering 

 
 

2 

 
 

1 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

1 

 
 

1 

 
 

2 

 
 

1 

 
 

2 

 
 

1 

 
 

1 

19AG3202 & 

Fluid 

Mechanics 

and 

Hydraulics 

 

 
2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

- 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

- 

 

 
1 

 

 
2 

 

 
1 

19AG3203 & 

Principles 

and practices 

of Crop 

Production 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

- 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

- 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

19AG3251 & 

Unit 

Operations in 

Agricultural 

Processing 

 

 
 

3 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

19AG3001 & 

Field Crop 

Production 

Practical 

 
 

1 

 

 
1 

 

 
1 

 

 
1 

 

 
1 

 

 
- 

 

 
1 

 

 
- 

 

 
1 

 

 
1 

 

 
2 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

19AG3002 & 

Soil Science 

Laboratory 

 
3 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
1 

 
1 

 
1 

 
1 

 
1 

 
2 

 
1 

 
1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
II 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
IV 

19AG4201 & 

Farm 

Tractors 

 
2 

 
1 

 
1 

 
2 

 
2 

 
1 

 
1 

 
2 

 
1 

 
1 

 
1 

 
2 

 
1 

 
2 

19AG4202 & 

Thermodyna 

mics 

 
3 

 
1 

 
2 

 
2 

 
- 

 
2 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
2 

 
3 

 
3 

19AG4203 & 

Irrigation 

and Drainage 

Engineering 

 
 

2 

 

 
1 

 

 
2 

 

 
2 

 

 
- 

 

 
- 

 

 
1 

 

 
- 

 

 
2 

 

 
- 

 

 
3 

 
 

1 

 
 

1 

 
 

2 

19AG4251 & 

Bio-Energy 

Resource 

Technology 

 
 

2 

 

 
3 

 

 
2 

 

 
1 

 

 
2 

 

 
1 

 

 
2 

 

 
0 

 

 
2 

 

 
1 

 

 
1 

 
 

2 

 
 

3 

 
 

2 

19AG4252 & 

Surveying 

 

3 
 

1 
 

2 
 

2 
 

2 
 

3 
 

1 
 

1 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 

2 



 

  and Leveling               

19AG4001 & 

Irrigation 

Field 

Laboratory 

 
 

2 

 

 

2 

 

 

2 

 

 

3 

 

 

0 

 

 

0 

 

 

1 

 

 

0 

 

 

3 

 

 

0 

 

 

3 

 
 

1 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

III 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

V 

19AG5201 & 

Farm 

Machinery 

and 

Equipment 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

3 

 

 
 

3 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

0 

 

 
 

0 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

3 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

3 

19AG5202 & 

Refrigeration 

and Cold 

Chain 

Management 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

3 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

0 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

3 

 

 
 

2 

19AG5203 & 

Theory of 

Machines 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
1 

 
1 

 
1 

 
1 

 
1 

 
1 

 
1 

 
2 

 
2 

19AG5301 & 

Systems 

Analysis and 

Soft 

Computing in 

Agricultural 

Engineering 

 

 
 
 

2 

 

 
 
 

2 

 

 
 
 

2 

 

 
 
 

1 

 

 
 
 

2 

 

 
 
 

1 

 

 
 
 

1 

 

 
 
 

1 

 

 
 
 

1 

 

 
 
 

1 

 

 
 
 

1 

 

 
 
 

2 

 

 
 
 

2 

 

 
 
 

1 

19AG5302 & 

Sustainable 

Agriculture 

and Food 

Security 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

19AG5303 & 

CDM and 

Carbon 

Trading 

Technology 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

19AG5304 & 

IOT in 

Agricultural 

Systems 

 
 

2 

 

 
1 

 

 
2 

 

 
2 

 

 
2 

 

 
1 

 

 
1 

 

 
1 

 

 
1 

 

 
2 

 

 
1 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

19AG5305 & 

Ergonomics 

and Safety in 

Agricultural 

Engineering 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

19AG5251 & 

Groundwater 

and Well 

Engineering 

 

 
3 

 

 
2 

 

 
2 

 

 
2 

 

 
3 

 

 
2 

 

 
2 

 

 
2 

 

 
- 

 

 
- 

 

 
- 

 

 
2 

 

 
2 

 

 
3 

19AG5252 & 

Soil and 

Water 

Conservation 

Engineering 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

3 

 

 
 

3 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

3 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

3 

 

 
 

3 

 

 
 

2 

19AG5001 & 

Operation 

and 

Maintenance 

 
 

2 

 

 
2 

 

 
2 

 

 
3 

 

 
2 

 

 
- 

 

 
1 

 

 
0 

 

 
3 

 

 
0 

 

 
3 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 

3 



 

  of Farm 

Machinery 

Laboratory 

              

19AG5002 & 

CAD for 

Agricultural 

Engineering 

 
 

3 

 

 

2 

 

 

2 

 

 

2 

 

 

3 

 

 

2 

 

 

2 

 

 

2 

    
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
III 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
VI 

19AG6201 

Hydrology 

and Water 

Resources 

Engineering 

 
 

3 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

- 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

3 

19AG6202 

Solar and 

Wind Energy 

Engineering 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
3 

 
- 

 
1 

 
2 

 
1 

 
- 

 
- 

 
1 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

19AG6181 

Professional 

Ethics 

 

2 
 

3 
 

2 
 

1 
 

2 
 

1 
 

2 
 

- 
 

2 
 

1 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

2 

19AG6301 

Climate 

change and 

adaptation 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
1 

 
2 

 
1 

 
2 

 
1 

 
2 

 
1 

 
1 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

19AG6302 

Heat and 

Mass 

Transfers for 

Agricultural 

Engineers 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

- 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

- 

 

 
 

- 

 

 
 

- 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

19AG6251 

Food and 

Dairy 

Engineering 

 
1 

 
2 

 
2 

 
1 

 
1 

 
2 

 
1 

 
- 

 
1 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
2 

 
2 

19AG6252 

ICT in 

Agricultural 

Engineering 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
1 

 
2 

 
2 

 
- 

 
1 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

19AG6701 

Industrial 

Training 

 

3 
 

2 
 

2 
 

3 
 

- 
 

2 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

2 
 

3 
 

3 

19AG6303 

Disaster 

Management 

 

2 
 

2 
 

1 
 

2 
 

2 
 

2 
 

2 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

2 
 

2 
 

2 

19AG6304 

Horticultural 

Crop 

Processing 

 
2 

 
1 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
3 

 
3 

 
2 

 
1 

 
1 

19AG6305 

Organic 

Farming 

Technologies 

 
2 

 
2 

 
1 

 
3 

 
1 

 
1 

 
2 

 
1 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
1 

19AG6401 

Modern 

Agricultural 

Practices 

 
2 

 
2 

 
3 

 
3 

 
2 

 
1 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
- 

 
- 

 
3 

 
2 

 
3 

 
IV 

 
VII 

19AG7201 

Agricultural 

Extension 
2 1 2 1 2 2 2 - 2 2 2 2 1 1 

4 



 

  19AG7202R 

Remote 

Sensing and 

Geographical 

Information 

System 

2.2 2.6 2.2 1.4 2 1 1.5 1 1.5 1.6 1.4 2.2 3 2 

19AG7251 

Precision 

Farming and 

Protected 

Cultivation 

2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 

19AG7001R 

Renewable 

Energy 

Laboratory 

2 3 2 1 2 2 2 0 2 1 1 2 2 2 

19AG7002R 

Remote Sensing 

and GIS 

Laboratory for 

Agricultural 

Engineers 

2 2 1 1 2 1 2 0 2 1 1 2 3 2 

19AG7901 

Innovative 

Project 
1 1.2 1 - 1.2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 

19AG7301 

Post-Harvest 

Technology 
2.4 2 1.75 4 1.5 2 2 1.6 1.6 1.75 1.75 1.6 1.6 1.6 

19AG7302 

Dairy Process 

Technology 

 

2 
 

2 
 

2 
 

1 
 

1 
 

2 
 

2 
 

1 
 

1 
 

2 
 

1 
 

2 
 

2 
 

1 

19AG7303 

Storage and 

Packaging 

Technology 

 
3 

 
2 

 
1 

 
3 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
1 

 
2 

 
1 

 
1 

 
2 

 
2 

19AG7304 

Process 

Engineering 

of 

Fruits and 

Vegetables 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

19AG7305 

Fat and Oil 

Processing 

 

1 
 

2 
 

2 
 

2 
 

2 
 

2 
 

2 
 

1 
 

2 
 

1 
 

1 
 

2 
 

2 
 

1 

19AG7401 

Urban 

Agriculture 

and 

organic 

farming 

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 - - 2 1 2 

 
 
 
 
 

IV 

 
 
 
 
 

VIII 

19AG8901 

Project work 
1 2 1 - - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 

19AG8301 

Agricultural 

Business 

Management 

and 

Entrepreneur 

ship 

 
 

 
2 

 
 

 
2 

 
 

 
1 

 
 

 
1 

 
 

 
2 

 
 

 
2 

 
 

 
2 

 
 

 
2 

 
 

 
1 

 
 

 
2 

 
 

 
1 

 
 

 
2 

 
 

 
1 

 
 

 
1 

5 



 

  19AG8302 

On-Farm 

Water 

Management 

 
1 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
1 

 
2 

 
2 

 
3 

 
3 

 
1 

 
1 

19AG8303 

Intellectual 

Property 

Rights 

 
 

2 

 

 
2 

 

 
2 

 

 
2 

 

 
2 

 

 
2 

 

 
3 

 

 
2 

 

 
1 

 

 
2 

 

 
2 

 
 

3 

 
 

1 

 
 

2 

19AG8304 

Agricultural 

Waste 

Management 

 
1 

 
2 

 
1 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
1 

19AG8305 

Energy 

Conservation 

in 

Agro based 

Industry 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

1 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

2 

 

 
 

1 

19AG8306 

Special Farm 

Equipment’s 

 

2 
 

2 
 

1 
 

1 
 

2 
 

2 
 

2 
 

2 
 

1 
 

2 
 

1 
 

2 
 

1 
 

1 

19AG8307 

Mechanics of 

Tillage and 

Traction 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
3 

 
2 

 
1 

 
2 

 
2 

 
3 

 
1 

 
2 

19AG8308 

Watershed 

Hydrology 

and 

Management 

 
 

1 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

1 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

3 

 
 

3 

 
 

1 

 
 

1 

19AG8309 

Micro 

Irrigation 

System 

 
2 

 
2 

 
3 

 
3 

 
2 

 
1 

 
2 

 
2 

 
2 

 
- 

 
- 

 
3 

 
2 

 
3 

19AG8310 

Agriculture 

Economics 

and Farm 

Management 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

1 

 
 

3 

 
 

1 

 
 

1 

 
 

2 

 
 

1 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

2 

 
 

1 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

6 


